
West Virginia Wesley (8-21) -vs- WVU Tech (WV) (13-21)
4/8/2025 at Charleston, W.Va. (GoMart Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: J. Smith, G. Kesterson
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:20   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Virginia Wesley 0 0 2 1 0 4 1 8 6 0
WVU Tech (WV) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4

West Virginia Wesley 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Tilton ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
E. Fraley cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Burner dh 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    C. Gulotti ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
I. Purcell 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
I. Lough 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Grant. Smith 1b 4 1 0 0 0 3 0
D. Neach rf 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
M. Wood lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
J. Smith c 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
D. Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Poteat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 6 5 7 10 8

2B: M. Wood (1)
SB: J. Tilton (3); I. Lough (1); Grant. Smith (1); D. Neach (1); M.
Wood (1)

WVU Tech (WV) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Fansler rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
B. Boyce dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
C. Herndon lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Spurlock cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
J. Polvinale 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
J. Thurmond 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wolfe 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
C. Lynch ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
B. McClung c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    G. Kesterson c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ca. Brown ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Pakkala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Aspinwall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 4 8 7

2B: L. Spurlock (1)
E: L. Spurlock (1); J. Polvinale (1); J. Thurmond (1); Wolfe (1)

West Virginia Wesley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Long 4.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 3 5 58
K. Miller 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 37
T. Poteat 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 21
Totals 4 1 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 25 29 4 9 116

WVU Tech (WV) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Pakkala 3.0 2 2 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 2 58
M. Moran 2.2 4 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 15 1 3 57
D. Aspinwall 1.1 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 1 2 36
Totals 6 8 6 7 10 1 0 0 0 30 37 4 7 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 1st WES WVU
J. Tilton struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Fraley grounded out to p. 0 0
L. Burner walked. 0 0
I. Purcell singled to right field; L. Burner advanced to third. 0 0
I. Lough struck out swinging. 0 0

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 1st WES WVU
H. Fansler walked. 0 0
B. Boyce flied out to lf. 0 0
C. Herndon flied out to cf. 0 0
L. Spurlock doubled to right field, RBI; H. Fansler scored. 0 1
J. Polvinale lined out to 2b. 0 1

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 2nd WES WVU
Grant. Smith struck out looking. 0 1
D. Neach grounded out to p. 0 1
M. Wood struck out swinging. 0 1

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 2nd WES WVU
J. Thurmond struck out swinging. 0 1
Wolfe struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Lynch singled to left field. 0 1
B. McClung struck out swinging. 0 1

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 3rd WES WVU
J. Smith walked. 0 1
J. Tilton reached first on an error by 2b; J. Smith advanced to second. 0 1
E. Fraley flied out to rf; J. Smith advanced to third. 0 1
L. Burner singled to shortstop, RBI; J. Tilton advanced to second; J. Smith scored. 1 1
L. Burner advanced to second on an error by 1b; J. Tilton stole third, scored, unearned. 2 1
I. Purcell struck out swinging. 2 1
I. Lough flied out to lf. 2 1

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 3rd WES WVU
H. Fansler struck out swinging. 2 1
B. Boyce grounded out to 2b. 2 1
C. Herndon out at first 1b to p. 2 1

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 4th WES WVU
M. Moran to p for B. Pakkala. 2 1
Grant. Smith struck out swinging. 2 1
D. Neach walked. 2 1
D. Neach stole second. 2 1
M. Wood reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second; D. Neach scored. 3 1
J. Smith struck out swinging. 3 1
M. Wood stole third. 3 1
J. Tilton grounded out to ss. 3 1

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 4th WES WVU



L. Spurlock grounded out to ss. 3 1
J. Polvinale grounded out to ss. 3 1
J. Thurmond grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 5th WES WVU
E. Fraley grounded out to ss. 3 1
L. Burner struck out swinging. 3 1
I. Purcell grounded out to p. 3 1

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 5th WES WVU
K. Miller to p for D. Long. 3 1
Wolfe walked. 3 1
C. Lynch struck out looking. 3 1
G. Kesterson pinch hit for B. McClung. 3 1
Wolfe advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
G. Kesterson struck out looking. 3 1
H. Fansler reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Wolfe out at third 3b unassisted. 3 1

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 6th WES WVU
G. Kesterson to c. 3 1
I. Lough singled to center field. 3 1
Grant. Smith struck out swinging. 3 1
I. Lough stole second. 3 1
D. Neach walked. 3 1
M. Wood doubled to left field, RBI; D. Neach advanced to third; I. Lough scored. 4 1
J. Smith singled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Wood scored; D. Neach scored. 6 1
J. Smith advanced to second. 6 1
J. Tilton singled to right field, RBI; J. Smith scored. 7 1
E. Fraley flied out to rf. 7 1
C. Gulotti pinch hit for L. Burner. 7 1
D. Aspinwall to p for M. Moran. 7 1
J. Tilton stole second. 7 1
C. Gulotti walked. 7 1
C. Gulotti advanced to second; J. Tilton stole third. 7 1
I. Purcell grounded out to 2b. 7 1

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 6th WES WVU
B. Boyce singled to center field. 7 1
C. Herndon grounded out to 2b; B. Boyce advanced to second. 7 1
L. Spurlock walked. 7 1
J. Polvinale struck out swinging. 7 1
J. Thurmond lined out to 2b. 7 1

West Virginia Wesley - Top of 7th WES WVU
I. Lough flied out to lf. 7 1
Grant. Smith reached first on an error by 3b. 7 1
Grant. Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 1
D. Neach walked. 7 1
D. Neach advanced to second; Grant. Smith stole third. 7 1
M. Wood struck out swinging. 7 1
D. Neach advanced to third; Grant. Smith scored on a passed ball, unearned. 8 1
J. Smith walked. 8 1
J. Tilton reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; J. Smith out at second ss to 2b. 8 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 7th WES WVU
T. Poteat to p for K. Miller. 8 1
Wolfe singled to second base. 8 1
C. Lynch struck out looking. 8 1
Ca. Brown pinch hit for G. Kesterson. 8 1
Ca. Brown walked; Wolfe advanced to second. 8 1
H. Fansler reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Ca. Brown out at second ss to 2b; Wolfe advanced to
third. 8 1
B. Boyce grounded out to 2b. 8 1


